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Rpt # TIP302

MPMS

113250

121561

120073

113997

117761

122234

121469

121469

PROJECT TITLE

Jackson Twp Business Park Access

Station Street Walkway Rehab, Phase 2

2024 Cambria Interchange Lighting

US 22 - PA 164 to Blair Cnty Line

US 219 Bridge Preservations

2026 Cambria Interchange Lighting

PA 271 Menoher Blvd Slide

PA 271 Menoher Blvd Slide

FFY 2025 Johnstown TIP

FHWA Obligation Report

Obligations 10/1/2024 to 9/30/2025

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Signal upgrades on state route and new local road with cul-de-sac on US 22 at the intersection of SR 3045
(Chickaree Hill Road) and on T-446 (Laurel Ridge Road) in Jackson Township, Cambria County.

Sidewalk rehabilitation between Harlan Avenue and Midway Drive in Ferndale Borough, Cambria County.
The project will replace the existing dilapidated walkways with new concrete sidewalks and stairs, handrails,
and drainage up to the current code requirements and increase the egress safety of residents and students.

Project Sponsor: Ferndale Borough

Project selected during the 2024 Statewide TA Set-Aside Round

Upgrading to LED lighting on the US 22 Dishong interchange, US 22 Jug Handle west of Dishong
intersection at Segment 0013 Offset +/- 3000, and US 219 Sidman Interchange in Croyle and Jackson
Townships, Cambria County . The project will replace street lighting with energy-efficient alternatives.

Mill and Bituminous Overlay on SR 22 from PA 164 to SR 4001 (Tunnel Hill Street), in Munster and

Cresson Townships, Cambria County

Bridge preservation activities on US 219 over SR 3034 (Beulah Road) and the Ghost Town Trail in Cambria
Township, Cambria County

Upgrade interchange lighting at various interchanges in Cambria County to more energy-efficient
alternatives

Permanent slide repair on PA 271 (Menoher Boulevard) near the intersection with SR 3021 (Barnett Street)
in Southmont Borough, Cambria County.

Permanent slide repair on PA 271 (Menoher Boulevard) near the intersection with SR 3021 (Barnett Street)
in Southmont Borough, Cambria County.
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117232

22445

91700

91689

117121

94491

94491

117010

111449

113998

121470

2024 Cambria County Safety Improvements

Dutch Rd Bridge Replace

SR 2019 over US 22 Bridge - D/B

SR 2101 over US 22

SR 3024 under 8' Pipe

N Patton Chest Creek Brdg

N Patton Chest Creek Brdg

SR 8016 Over SR 3016 and Horner Street

Walters Avenue Roadway Improvement

Summerhill PA53 Laurel Run

PA 53 Portage Slide

Safety improvements at the following locations in Cambria County:

- On US 422 at the intersections with SR 3049 (Cardiff Road) and SR 4003 (Bethel Road) in Blacklick
Township. Improvements include widening and constructing left turn lanes, guide rail upgrades, utility pole
relocations, placing of center and edgeline rumble strips, placement of a flashing beacon, and drainage
structure cleaning and replacement.

- Intersection of SR 1003 (Munster Road) and SR 2014 (Admiral Peary Highway) in Munster Township.
Improvements include construction of a right turn lane and island placement for separation, upgraded
flashing light and drainage upgrade.

The project also includes the installation of High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST) on various state routes
including:

- US 219 and PA 56/SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue) Interchange Ramps in Richland Township

- US 219 and PA 56 Johnstown Expressway Interchange Ramps in Richland Township

- US 219 curve in Ehrenfeld and Summerhill Boroughs (includes epoxy overlay of structures)

- SR 2006 (Spring Hill Road) curve at intersection with SR 2010 (Frankstown Road) in Portage Township

Superstructure replacement on SR 1009 (Dutch Road) over Chest Creek near the intersection of Hogue
Road T-489 (Hogue Road) in Allegheny and East Carroll Townships, Cambria County

Bridge rehabilitation on SR 2019 (Level Road) over US 22 near the intersection of T-435 (Coach Road) in
Cresson Township, Cambria County

Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 2101 (Cooney Road) over US 22 in Munster Township, Cambria County

Drainage improvement on SR 3024 (Ragers Hill Road) at T-379 (Hillegas Hill Road) in Croyle Township,
Cambria County

Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 4017 (Highlands Avenue) over Chest Creek in Patton Borough, Cambria
County

Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 4017 (Highlands Avenue) over Chest Creek in Patton Borough, Cambria
County

Bridge improvement on SR 8016 (Ramp B) over SR 3016 (Bedford Street) and Horner Street in Dale
Borough, Cambria County.

Roadway reconstruction, widening, and drainage improvements on Walters Avenue from Falls Run Road to
Barbara Drive in Geistown Borough, Cambria County

Bridge rehabilitation on PA 53 over Laurel Run in Summerhill Borough, Cambria County.

Permanent slide repair on PA 53 between PA 164 (Munster Road) and T-406 (Jamestown Road) in Portage
Township, Cambria County.
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106513

110225
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2023 Cambria County Signal Improvement Project

PA 271 - Woodmont Rd to SR 3037

RJ Corman Grade Crossings Improvement

SR 3008 - PA 756 to SR 3016

Franklin Street Improvements

SR 3016 Lulay Av to Demuth St

T-510 Marra Road Bridge

Signal improvements on SR 56, SR 3031 (Galleria Drive), and SR 3033 (Solomon Run Road) in City of
Johnstown and Richland Township, Cambria County

Resurfacing on PA 271 from T-728 (Woodmont Road) to Bedford St and from the Little Conemaugh River
to SR 3037 (William Penn Avenue) in East Conemaugh, Franklin, Southmont, and Westmont Boroughs,
East Taylor and Upper Yoder Townships, and City of Johnstown, Cambria County

Railroad grade crossing improvements at the following locations in Cambria County.

. Stock Road (T-462) near intersection of SR 1007 (Brick Road) in Allegheny Township.

. Thomas Mill Road (SR 4024) in Chest Township.

. Dutch Road (SR 1009) in East Carroll Township.

. Munster Road (SR 1003) in Munster Township.

. Eckenrode Mill Road (SR 1008) in East Carroll Township.

. Thomas Road (T-460) near intersection of Munster Road (SR 1003) in Allegheny Township.
. Old Brick Road (T-465) in East Carroll Township.

. Hogue Road (T-489) in East Carroll Township.

. Lemon Drop Road (SR 1007) in East Carroll Township.

10. Gooderham Road (T-517) in Clearfield Township.

O 00 N L AW =

\Resurfacing on Hostetler Road and SR 3008 (Arbutus Avenue) from PA 756 to SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue) in
Richland Township and Geistown Borough, Cambria County\

Resurfacing, drainage, signal upgrades, turning lane, turning radius improvements, pedestrian crossing
access, and alterations to existing on-street parking as impacted due to intersection and roadway
reconfiguration on SR 3011 (Franklin Street) from PA 403 to Southmont Boulevard in the City of
Johnstown, Cambria County

Congestion reduction and safety improvements on SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue/Bedford Street) from SR 3019
(Penrod Street) to SR 3012 (Luray Avenue) and on PA 756 from Clearwater Street to Lamberd Avenue in
Geistown Borough and Stonycreek and Richland Townships, Cambria County

The existing interchange and bridge at Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) and Belmont Street (SR 756) will be
replaced with a roundabout. Access control at driveways and sidewalk will be installed along Scalp Avenue
(SR 3016) between Lamberd Avenue and Churchill Street and along SR 756 (Bedford/Belmont) and the
mountable curb barrier will be removed. Four traffic signals along the Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) corridor
(Lamberd Ave, Chruchill St, Pennrod St & Bel-Air Plaza) and the signal at Bedford Street (SR 756) and
Nees Avenue will be upgraded. A road diet template, which includes a two-way left turn lane will be
implemented along Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) corridor between the Bel-Air Plaza and Pennrod Street. Transit

stops through the project area will be coordinated and bus shelters installed at the roundabout. A bus pull-off

and shelter will be investigated near the Learning Lamp at the Scalp Avenue (SR 3016)/Brentwood
Avenue/Waters Avenue intersection.

Bridge Rehabilitation on T-510 (Marra Road) over Clearfield Creek in Dean Township, Cambria County
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114005 Jackson St over NSRR

22466 Maple Ave over W Brnch Susquehanna

* Negative amounts in the obligation column are a result of de-obligating unused funds for a project. De-obligation is a release of funds due to either the cancelation or completion of a project.

Total Obligated

$21,885,073

Total De-Obligated

$(2,048,552)

Net Amount

$19,836,521

Bridge rehabilitation on SR 7415 (Jackson Street) over Norfolk Southern Railroad in Gallitzin Borough,
Cambria County

Bridge replacement on SR 7434 (Maple Avenue) over the West Branch Susquehanna River west of the
intersection with Holly Street in Northern Cambria Borough, Cambria Country
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PHASE

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Right of Way

Construction

DISTRIC
T

COUNTY

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

STATE
ROUTE

22

22

219

219

271

271

OBLIGATION*

FFY 2025

$847,700

$205,337

$400,000

$7,177,797

$1,327,883

$219,000

$105,000

$81,241

PROG. TOTAL

FFY 2025 TO 2028

$847,700

$280,000

$400,000

$7,613,638

$1,427,883

$680,279

$105,000

$81,241

Page 1 of 2

FED FUNDS
REMAINING

$0

$74,663

$0

$435,841

$100,000

$461,279

$0

$0



Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Preliminary Engineering

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

422

1009

2019

2101

3024

4017

4017

8016

53

53

$2,232,736

$12,591

$3,783,501

$3,235,344

$33,000

$14,000

$1,508,371

$701,572

$(993)

$(100,589)

$(674,422)

$2,232,736

$14,591

$3,783,501

$3,235,344

$33,000

$14,000

$1,438,620

$701,572

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$(69,751)

$0

$0

$0

$0



Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Utility

Construction

Preliminary Engineering

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

Cambria

56

271

1009

3008

3011

3016

7207

$(3,272)

$(24,603)

$(435,767)

$(265,569)

$(422,654)

$(81,820)

$(5,084)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Preliminary Engineering

Final Design

Cambria

Cambria

7415

7434

$(10,706)

$(23,074)

$0

$0

$0

$0



