Date: 10/21/2025 8:48:56AM

Rpt # TIP302

FHWA Obligation Report

Obligations 10/1/2024 to 9/30/2025

MPMS	PROJECT TITLE PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR
113250	Jackson Twp Business Park Access	Signal upgrades on state route and new local road with cul-de-sac on US 22 at the intersection of SR 3045 (Chickaree Hill Road) and on T-446 (Laurel Ridge Road) in Jackson Township, Cambria County.	JACKSON TOWNSHIP
121561	Station Street Walkway Rehab, Phase 2	Sidewalk rehabilitation between Harlan Avenue and Midway Drive in Ferndale Borough, Cambria County. The project will replace the existing dilapidated walkways with new concrete sidewalks and stairs, handrails, and drainage up to the current code requirements and increase the egress safety of residents and students.	PENNDOT
		Project Sponsor: Ferndale Borough	
		Project selected during the 2024 Statewide TA Set-Aside Round	
120073	2024 Cambria Interchange Lighting	Upgrading to LED lighting on the US 22 Dishong interchange, US 22 Jug Handle west of Dishong intersection at Segment 0013 Offset +/- 3000, and US 219 Sidman Interchange in Croyle and Jackson Townships, Cambria County . The project will replace street lighting with energy-efficient alternatives.	PENNDOT
113997	US 22 - PA 164 to Blair Cnty Line	Mill and Bituminous Overlay on SR 22 from PA 164 to SR 4001 (Tunnel Hill Street), in Munster and Cresson Townships, Cambria County	PENNDOT
117761	US 219 Bridge Preservations	Bridge preservation activities on US 219 over SR 3034 (Beulah Road) and the Ghost Town Trail in Cambria Township, Cambria County	PENNDOT
122234	2026 Cambria Interchange Lighting	Upgrade interchange lighting at various interchanges in Cambria County to more energy-efficient alternatives	PENNDOT
121469	PA 271 Menoher Blvd Slide	Permanent slide repair on PA 271 (Menoher Boulevard) near the intersection with SR 3021 (Barnett Street) in Southmont Borough, Cambria County.	PENNDOT
121469	PA 271 Menoher Blvd Slide	Permanent slide repair on PA 271 (Menoher Boulevard) near the intersection with SR 3021 (Barnett Street) in Southmont Borough, Cambria County.	PENNDOT

117232	2024 Cambria County Safety Improvements	Safety improvements at the following locations in Cambria County: On US 422 at the intersections with SR 3049 (Cardiff Road) and SR 4003 (Bethel Road) in Blacklick Township. Improvements include widening and constructing left turn lanes, guide rail upgrades, utility pole relocations, placing of center and edgeline rumble strips, placement of a flashing beacon, and drainage structure cleaning and replacement. Intersection of SR 1003 (Munster Road) and SR 2014 (Admiral Peary Highway) in Munster Township. Improvements include construction of a right turn lane and island placement for separation, upgraded flashing light and drainage upgrade. The project also includes the installation of High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST) on various state routes including: - US 219 and PA 56/SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue) Interchange Ramps in Richland Township - US 219 and PA 56 Johnstown Expressway Interchange Ramps in Richland Township - US 219 curve in Ehrenfeld and Summerhill Boroughs (includes epoxy overlay of structures) - SR 2006 (Spring Hill Road) curve at intersection with SR 2010 (Frankstown Road) in Portage Township	PENNDOT
22445	Dutch Rd Bridge Replace	Superstructure replacement on SR 1009 (Dutch Road) over Chest Creek near the intersection of Hogue Road T-489 (Hogue Road) in Allegheny and East Carroll Townships, Cambria County	PENNDOT
91700	SR 2019 over US 22 Bridge - D/B	Bridge rehabilitation on SR 2019 (Level Road) over US 22 near the intersection of T-435 (Coach Road) in Cresson Township, Cambria County	PENNDOT
91689	SR 2101 over US 22	Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 2101 (Cooney Road) over US 22 in Munster Township, Cambria County	PENNDOT
117121	SR 3024 under 8' Pipe	Drainage improvement on SR 3024 (Ragers Hill Road) at T-379 (Hillegas Hill Road) in Croyle Township, Cambria County	PENNDOT
94491	N Patton Chest Creek Brdg	Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 4017 (Highlands Avenue) over Chest Creek in Patton Borough, Cambria County	PENNDOT
94491	N Patton Chest Creek Brdg	Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 4017 (Highlands Avenue) over Chest Creek in Patton Borough, Cambria County	PENNDOT
117010	SR 8016 Over SR 3016 and Horner Street	Bridge improvement on SR 8016 (Ramp B) over SR 3016 (Bedford Street) and Horner Street in Dale Borough, Cambria County.	PENNDOT
111449	Walters Avenue Roadway Improvement	Roadway reconstruction, widening, and drainage improvements on Walters Avenue from Falls Run Road to Barbara Drive in Geistown Borough, Cambria County	PENNDOT
113998	Summerhill PA53 Laurel Run	Bridge rehabilitation on PA 53 over Laurel Run in Summerhill Borough, Cambria County.	PENNDOT
121470	PA 53 Portage Slide	Permanent slide repair on PA 53 between PA 164 (Munster Road) and T-406 (Jamestown Road) in Portage Township, Cambria County.	PENNDOT

117233	2023 Cambria County Signal Improvement Project	Signal improvements on SR 56, SR 3031 (Galleria Drive), and SR 3033 (Solomon Run Road) in City of Johnstown and Richland Township, Cambria County	PENNDOT
106513	PA 271 - Woodmont Rd to SR 3037	Resurfacing on PA 271 from T-728 (Woodmont Road) to Bedford St and from the Little Conemaugh River to SR 3037 (William Penn Avenue) in East Conemaugh, Franklin, Southmont, and Westmont Boroughs, East Taylor and Upper Yoder Townships, and City of Johnstown, Cambria County	PENNDOT
110225	RJ Corman Grade Crossings Improvement	Railroad grade crossing improvements at the following locations in Cambria County. 1. Stock Road (T-462) near intersection of SR 1007 (Brick Road) in Allegheny Township. 2. Thomas Mill Road (SR 4024) in Chest Township. 3. Dutch Road (SR 1009) in East Carroll Township. 4. Munster Road (SR 1003) in Munster Township. 5. Eckenrode Mill Road (SR 1008) in East Carroll Township. 6. Thomas Road (T-460) near intersection of Munster Road (SR 1003) in Allegheny Township. 7. Old Brick Road (T-465) in East Carroll Township. 8. Hogue Road (T-489) in East Carroll Township. 9. Lemon Drop Road (SR 1007) in East Carroll Township. 10. Gooderham Road (T-517) in Clearfield Township.	PENNDOT
108175	SR 3008 - PA 756 to SR 3016	\Resurfacing on Hostetler Road and SR 3008 (Arbutus Avenue) from PA 756 to SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue) in Richland Township and Geistown Borough, Cambria County\	PENNDOT
99282	Franklin Street Improvements	Resurfacing, drainage, signal upgrades, turning lane, turning radius improvements, pedestrian crossing access, and alterations to existing on-street parking as impacted due to intersection and roadway reconfiguration on SR 3011 (Franklin Street) from PA 403 to Southmont Boulevard in the City of Johnstown, Cambria County	PENNDOT
94476	SR 3016 Lulay Av to Demuth St	Congestion reduction and safety improvements on SR 3016 (Scalp Avenue/Bedford Street) from SR 3019 (Penrod Street) to SR 3012 (Luray Avenue) and on PA 756 from Clearwater Street to Lamberd Avenue in Geistown Borough and Stonycreek and Richland Townships, Cambria County The existing interchange and bridge at Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) and Belmont Street (SR 756) will be replaced with a roundabout. Access control at driveways and sidewalk will be installed along Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) between Lamberd Avenue and Churchill Street and along SR 756 (Bedford/Belmont) and the mountable curb barrier will be removed. Four traffic signals along the Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) corridor (Lamberd Ave, Chruchill St, Pennrod St & Bel-Air Plaza) and the signal at Bedford Street (SR 756) and Nees Avenue will be upgraded. A road diet template, which includes a two-way left turn lane will be implemented along Scalp Avenue (SR 3016) corridor between the Bel-Air Plaza and Pennrod Street. Transit stops through the project area will be coordinated and bus shelters installed at the roundabout. A bus pull-off and shelter will be investigated near the Learning Lamp at the Scalp Avenue (SR 3016)/Brentwood Avenue/Waters Avenue intersection.	PENNDOT

114005	Jackson St over NSRR	Bridge rehabilitation on SR 7415 (Jackson Street) over Norfolk Southern Railroad in Gallitzin Borough, Cambria County	PENNDOT
22466	Maple Ave over W Brnch Susquehanna	Bridge replacement on SR 7434 (Maple Avenue) over the West Branch Susquehanna River west of the intersection with Holly Street in Northern Cambria Borough, Cambria Country	PENNDOT

^{*} Negative amounts in the obligation column are a result of de-obligating unused funds for a project. De-obligation is a release of funds due to either the cancelation or completion of a project.

Total Obligated	\$21,885,073
Total De-Obligated	\$(2,048,552)
Net Amount	\$19.836.521

PHASE	DISTRIC T	COUNTY	STATE ROUTE	OBLIGATION*	PROG. TOTAL	FED FUNDS REMAINING
	_			FFY 2025	FFY 2025 TO 2028	
Construction	9	Cambria		\$847,700	\$847,700	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria		\$205,337	\$280,000	\$74,663
Construction	9	Cambria	22	\$400,000	\$400,000	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	22	\$7,177,797	\$7,613,638	\$435,841
Construction	9	Cambria	219	\$1,327,883	\$1,427,883	\$100,000
Construction	9	Cambria	219	\$219,000	\$680,279	\$461,279
Right of Way	9	Cambria	271	\$105,000	\$105,000	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	271	\$81,241	\$81,241	\$0

Construction	9	Cambria	1009	\$12,591	\$14,591	\$2,000
Construction	9	Cambria	2019	\$3,783,501	\$3,783,501	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	2101	\$3,235,344	\$3,235,344	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	3024	\$33,000	\$33,000	\$0
Preliminary Engineering	9	Cambria	4017	\$14,000	\$14,000	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	4017	\$1,508,371	\$1,438,620	\$(69,751)
Construction	9	Cambria	8016	\$701,572	\$701,572	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria		\$(993)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	53	\$(100,589)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	53	\$(674,422)	\$0	\$0

422

\$2,232,736

\$2,232,736

Cambria

\$0

9

Construction

Construction	9	Cambria	56	\$(3,272)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	271	\$(24,603)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	1009	\$(435,767)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	3008	\$(265,569)	\$0	\$0
Utility	9	Cambria	3011	\$(422,654)	\$0	\$0
Construction	9	Cambria	3016	\$(81,820)	\$0	\$0

Preliminary Engineering 9 Cambria

\$0

Preliminary Engineering	9	Cambria	7415	\$(10,706)	\$0	\$0	
Final Design	9	Cambria	7434	\$(23,074)	\$0	\$0	